FORM I	PT3-1595	 03-29-2004		ER SHEET	U.S. Department of		
	6 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			Attorney Docker	Patent and Tr t No.: 19463-0008	ademark Office	
( ) (				au aocuments or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving p	party(ies)	201	
	Nate CERVANTES ar	nd Adam BARRY		Name: Alienware Corpora	tion	29/	
Additi	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			Street address 12400 S.W. 13 33186	•	7	
				Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	)	
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
	Execution Date: March 19, 200	<u>)4</u>	29	1201875			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19,					on is: March 19, 2004		
	A. Patent Application No.			B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ached?	Yes No			
, 5.	Name and Address of party to v concerning document should be		6.	Total number of application	ons and patents involve	d: 1	
	Celine Jimenez Crowson		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
,	IP Group Hogan & Hartson LLP 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-1104 Customer No. 24633			Enclosed Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account		
	Customer 1.0. 2 1033		8.	Deposit account number:			
				50-1349 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Ajit J. Vaidya, Reg. No. 43,214 Name of Person signing	Signature 1. 1	/~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	March Date	23, 2004		
	Total nı	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, a	attachments and document:	<u>3</u>		
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/29/2004 NGETACHE 00000017 29201875 mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)"], have made an invention entitled:

## LAP TOP CASE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Alienware Corporation, a corporation of Florida, whose post offfice address is 12400 S.W. 134th Count. #8. Miami, FL 33186, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and inverses in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this design and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this design and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	Nate CERVANTES			
Post Office Address:	BRENTWEED, CA 94513			
First or Sole Assignor's Signature and Date:	MMMCO 5.2004			
NAMES OF AD	DITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED	⊠ YES	□NO	

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0611

Attorney Docket No. 19463-0008 Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

Full Name of Second Inventor:	Adam BARRY	
Post Office Address:	3405 CESON CHONER \$2, Som 4 RAMCISCO, CO 94110	
Second Assignor's Signature and Date	3.19,2004	

NAMES OF ADDITION	AL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED	T YES	⊠ NO	
NAMES OF ADDITION	AL INVENTOR S SIGNATURES ATTACHED	I YES	IXI NO	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/23/2004 REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0612